 20 0,15 0,40 0,20 0,60 0,20
 25 0,20 0,50 0,30 0,80 0,25
 32 0,25 0,60 0,40 1,10 0,35
 40 0,30 0,80 0,50 1,40 0,45
 50 0,40 0,95 0,70 1,70 0,60
 63 0,50 1,25 0,95 2,30 0,75
Tube outer
diameter

hand or use the relevant tool.
P 08-09
Accessories
P 10-11
Assembly &
Pipe Size Calculation
P 07
Tubes
P 07
Terminal Blocks
P 04-06
Fittings
EasiFit Airline Systems
Fittings for Compressed Air
90º Equal Elbow
R213.020.020 20 x 20 44 76
R213.025.025 25 x 25 52 92
R213.032.032 32 x 32 62 109
R213.040.040 40 x 40 72 127,50
R213.050.050 50 x 50 86,50 157,50
R213.063.063 63 x 63 105 184
 Code Ø A B
End Cap
R221.020.000 20 44 44,50
R221.025.000 25 52 53,50
R221.032.000 32 62 63
R221.040.000 40 72 68,50
R221.050.000 50 86,50 82,50
R221.063.000 63 105 94,50
 Code Ø A B
Equal Union
R210.020.020 20 x 20 44 85
R210.025.025 25 x 25 52 97
R210.032.032 32 x 32 62 113
R210.040.040 40 x 40 72 129
R210.050.050 50 x 50 86,50 157
R210.063.063 63 x 63 105 182
 Code Ø A B
Reducing Union
R212.025.020 25 x 20 52 91 44
R212.032.025 32 x 25 62 103,50 52
R212.040.032 40 x 32 72 121 62
R212.050.040 50 x 40 86,50 145,50 72
R212.063.050 63 x 50 105 167 86,50
 Code Ø A B C
Equal Tee  Code Ø A B C D
R214.020.000 20 x 20 x 20 44 109,50  76,50
R214.025.000 25 x 25 x 25 52 132  93,50
R214.032.000 32 x 32 x 32 62 159,50  111
R214.040.000 40 x 40 x 40 72 182  127,50
R214.050.000 50 x 50 x 50 86,50 225  154
R214.063.000 63 x 63 x 63 105 262  182
Female Tee  Code Ø A B C D
R215.025.012 25 x ½" x 25 52 132 30 75
R215.032.034 32 x ¾" x 32 62 159,50 37 85
R215.040.001 40 x 1" x 40 72 182 43 103
R215.050.112 50 x 1½" x 50 86,50 225 62 121
R215.063.002 63 x 2" x 63 105 262 77 148
R202.020.012 20 x ½" 44 60,50 30
R202.025.034 25 x ¾" 52 69 37
R202.032.001 32 x 1" 62 81 43
R202.040.114 40 x 1¼" 72 92 54
R202.050.112 50 x 1½" 86,50 105 62
R202.063.002 63 x 2" 105 122,5 77
 Code Ø A B CAluminium Female
Straight Connection
Female Straight Connection
R201.020.012 20 x ½" 44 60,50 30
R201.025.034 25 x ¾" 52 69 37
R201.032.001 32 x 1" 62 81 43
R201.040.114 40 x 1¼" 72 92 54
R201.050.112 50 x 1½" 86,50 105 62
R201.063.002 63 x 2" 105 122,5 77
 Code Ø A B C
B
A A
CA

A
B
A A
A
B
D
A
C
B
A C
B
A C
| 04 BOGE EasiFit Airline Systems
 Code Ø A
Straight Connection
with Ball Valve R224.020.012 20 x ½" 44
R224.025.034 25 x ¾" 52
R224.032.001 32 x 1" 62
R224.040.114 40 x 1¼" 72
R224.050.112 50 x 1½" 86,5
R224.063.002 63 x 2" 105
 Code Ø A
Male Straight Connection
R211.020.012 20 x ½" 44 60
R211.025.012 25 x ½" 52 66,50
R211.025.034 25 x ¾" 52 68
R211.032.001 32 x 1" 62 78,50
R211.040.001 40 x 1" 72 88,50
R211.040.114 40 x 1¼" 72 90
R211.050.112 50 x 1½" 86,50 104
R211.063.002 63 x 2" 105 119
 Code Ø A B
Aluminium Male
Straight Connection R203.020.012 20 x ½" 44 60
R203.025.012 25 x ½" 52 66,50
R203.025.034 25 x ¾" 52 68
R203.032.001 32 x 1" 62 78,50
R203.040.001 40 x 1" 72 88,50
R203.040.114 40 x 1¼" 72 90
R203.050.112 50x 1½" 86,50 104
R203.063.002 63 x 2" 105 119
 Code Ø A B
Straight Connection
with Union R220.020.012 20 x ½" 44
R220.025.034 25 x ¾" 52
R220.032.001 32 x 1" 62
R220.040.114 40 x 1¼" 72
R220.050.112 50x 1½" 86,50
R220.063.002 63 x 2" 105
 Code Ø A
Reducing Tees Connection
R217.025.020 25-20-25 52 132 44 121
R217.032.020 32-20-32 62 159,5 44 132
R217.032.025 32-25-32 62 159,5 52 143
R217.040.020 40-20-40 72 182 44 150
R217.040.025 40-25-40 72 182 52 161
R217.040.032 40-32-40 72 182 62 169
R217.050.020 50-20-50 86,5 225 44 168
R217.050.025 50-25-50 86,5 225 52 179
R217.050.032 50-32-50 86,5 225 62 187
R217.050.040 50-40-50 86,5 225 72 196
R217.063.020 63-20-63 105 262 44 195
R217.063.025 63-25-63 105 262 52 206
R217.063.032 63-32-63 105 262 62 214
R217.063.040 63-40-63 105 262 72 223
R217.063.050 63-50-63 105 262 86,5 235
 Code Ø A B C D
End Caps with
Manual Vent Valve R218.020.014 20 44 44,5 64,5
R218.025.014 25 52 53,5 73,5
R218.032.014 32 62 63 83
R218.040.014 40 72 68,5 88,5
R218.050.014 50 86,50 82,5 102,5
R218.063.014 63 105 94,5 114,5
 Code Ø A B C
3 Piece Connection
with Ball Valve
Fittings for Compressed Air
B
A
B
A
B
A A
C
D
A
B
C
 05 |BOGE EasiFit Airline Systems
R225.020.012 20 x ½" 44
R225.025.034 25 x ¾" 52
R225.032.001 32 x 1" 62
R225.040.114 40 x 1¼" 72
R225.050.112 50x 1½" 86,50
R225.063.002 63 x 2" 105
Fittings for Compressed Air
½” BSP Threaded
Take off Saddles
QSB2512 25
QSB3212 32
QSB4012 40
QSB5012  50
QSB6312 63
 Code Ø
*Aluminium reduction.
¾” BSP Threaded
Take off Saddles
QSB2534 25
QSB3234 32
QSB4034 40
QSB5034 50
QSB6334 63
 Code Ø
End Caps With
Mini Ball Valve R219.020.014 20 x ¼" 44 44,5 74,5
R219.025.014 25 x ¼" 52 53,5 83,5
R219.032.038 32 x 3⁄8" 62 63 93
R219.040.038 40 x 3⁄8" 72 68,5 98,5
R219.050.038 50 x 3⁄8" 86,5 82,5 112,5
R219.063.038 63 x 3⁄8" 105 94,5 124,5
 Code Ø A B C
A
B
C
Coupling Ring
R209.020.000 20 44
R209.025.000 25 52
R209.032.000 32 62
R209.040.000 40 72
R209.050.000 50 86,50
R209.063.000 63 105
 Code Ø A
A
B
O-Ring

Reduction (With O-Ring)
R237.025.012*  25 1 ½" 65
R237.032.012  32 ½" 57
R237.040.012  40 ½" 62
R237.025.001  40 1” 62
R237.050.012  50 ½” 74
R237.050.001  50 1” 74
R237.063.012  63 ½” 77
R237.063.001  63 1 77
R237.063.112  63 1 ½” 77
 Code Ø A B C
BA
C
Nylon And Aluminium
Fitting Reduction
R208.025.040 25 85 93 50 ½"
R208.032.040 32 85 93 50 ½"
R208.040.040 40 85 93 50 ½"
R208.050.063 50 134 146,5 80 1"
R208.063.063 63 134 146,5 80 1"
 Code Ø A B C D
BSP Twin Take off Coupling
A
B

R230.032.000 32 M8/M10 M6 20
R230.040.000 40 M8/M10 M6 25
R230.050.000 50 M8/M10 M6 25
R230.063.000 63 M8/M10 M6 25
 Code Ø A B C
Collar for Tube Fixation
R239.020.000 20 M6 M5 20
R239.025.000 25 M6 M5 20
R239.032.000 32 M6 M5 20
R239.040.000 40 M6 M5 25
R239.050.000 50 M6 M5 25
R239.063.000 63 M6 M5 25
 Code Ø A B C
Collar for Tube
fixation with Screw
R240.020.000 20 M8/M10 M6 20
R240.025.000 25 M8/M10 M6 20
R240.032.000 32 M8/M10 M6 20
R240.040.000 40 M8/M10 M6 25
R240.050.000 50 M8/M10 M6 25
R240.063.000 63 M8/M10 M6 25
 Code Ø A B C
 Code Ø
Clip Strirrup on Beams
R234.000.001 9

Deburring Tool
R230.000.007 All
Code
Deburring Cone
up to Ø 50
CONE050
For the external
bevelling and the
internal smoothing of
tubes up to Ø 50 mm
 Code Ø
Tube Cutter
CT1240  12 to 35
CT1263  12 to 63
with deburring tool
R226.012.500 ½" ½" 500
R226.034.500 ¾" ¾" 500
R226.001.500 1" 1" 500
R226.114.500 1 ¼" 1 ¼" 500
R226.112.500 1 ½" 1 ½" 500
R226.002.500 2" 2" 500
 Code Ø A LengthFlexible Tube L. 500mm
Tubes not-suitable for the
compressor outlet connection.
Assembly Accessories
 Code A B C
Wall Mounting Bracket
R228.170.000 170 195 50
R228.320.000 320 195 50
R228.520.000 520 195 50
A
B
12
67